TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM323253

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wolf Mountain Products, L.L.C.		09/26/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMS Investments, Inc.		
Street Address:	10250 Constellation Blvd., Suite 2800		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90067		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3800124	DESIGNER SOILS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9376447568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-578-1347

trademarks@scotts.com Email: Karen K. Hammond **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 14111 Scottslawn Road Address Line 4: Marysville, OHIO 43041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14-000437
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen K. Hammond
SIGNATURE:	/karen k hammond/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Wolf Mountain IP Assignment 9262014#page1.tif source=Wolf Mountain IP Assignment 9262014#page2.tif source=Wolf Mountain IP Assignment 9262014#page3.tif source=Wolf Mountain IP Assignment 9262014#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005401 FRAME: 0237

900307210

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wolf Mountain Products, L.L.C., a Utah limited liability company having offices at 1122 East 100 North, Orem, Utah 84097 ("ASSIGNOR") owns all right, title and interest in and to the IP Assets (defined below); and

WHEREAS, OMS Investments, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 10250 Constellation Blvd., Suite 2800, Los Angeles, California 90067 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the IP Assets.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the IP Assets effective as of September 26, 2014.

"IP Assets" means the Purchased Trademark and the Purchased Domain Name owned by ASSIGNOR.

"Purchased Domain Name" means the Domain Name set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> under the heading "Domain Name" in connection with Seller's Designer Soils® brand.

"Purchased Trademark" means the Trademark set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> under the heading "Trademark" in connection with Seller's Designer Soils® brand.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Intellectual Property Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in the aforementioned IP Assets.

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it respecting said IP Assets, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers and take any actions that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to any of the IP Assets.

ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all trademark registrations or similar rights which may be granted upon said IP Assets, or any parts thereof, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005401 FRAME: 0238

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 2 day of Say 4, 2014.
WOLF MOUNTAIN PRODUCTS, L.L.C. (ASSIGNOR)
Ву:
Name: Bryce J. Burns
Title: Manager
County of Salt Lake) State of Utah)
On this
(SEAL)

[Wolf Mountain Signature Page to IP Assignment]

My Commission Expires /2-28-204

OMS INVESTMENTS, INC. (ASSIGNEE)

Name: Luis A. Rodriguez

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: September 26, 2014

[OMS Signature Page to IP Assignment]

SCHEDULE A IP ASSETS

Trademark:

Country	Trademark	Owner Name	Status	Registration No.	Registration Date
U.S.	₩ % Designer Soils	Wolf Maintain	Registered	3,800,124	06/08/2010
		Products,			
		LLC			

Domain Name:

Domain Name	Registrant	Registered	Status
DESIGNERSOILS.COM	Wolf Mountain	12/10/2007	Expires: 12/10/2014
	Products		_

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005401 FRAME: 0241